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214-535 W. Georgia St., 
Vancouver 2, B.C. 
August 9th, 1968 

id I* h 
Mr. D. Tully. 
Cyprus Exploration Corporation Ltd., 
510 West Hastings St., 
Vancouver 2, B.C. 

Dear Mr. Tully: 
Re: Mammoth and Silver Coin groups 

Stewart-Granduc area, Skeena M.D, 

I understand that your return from the north has 
been delayed. It is possible that it may now coincide 
with that of Carl Langlois, and that you may be able to 
get up to Stewart in the very near future. I will ap­
preciate hearing from you as soon as you. are back in 
Vancouver and have had a chance to look over your plans. 

I have turned over a bill of sale to lew Indian on 
the two claims and two fractions I located when up there 
with you, and they are very appreciative, and have 
assured me of their cooperation. 

There are two drills working, I understand, on 
the Silbak property. Ostensoe is in charge, so this 
would be the exploration arm of Granduc Mines. 

Some rock I picked up from a road blast near Indian 
Lake, assayed around 0©32 ozs. in silver although it was 
hard to detect any suphide. I sent the assay to Mr. Blossom, 
as I think this shows that silver theie is not confined to 
the high grade showings. 

With best personal regards, 
Sine* 



INTER O F F I C E MEMO 

CYPRUS EXPLORATION CORPORATION LTD. 
VANCOUVER OFFICE 

Date: A u g u s t 1 , 1 9 6 8 

To: Mr . D. W. T u l l y 

From: M r . j . B . P . S a w y e r 

Subject: R Q N M c B E A N _ STEWART AREA PROSPECT 

Ron McBean called on July 31st to enquire when Carl 
Langlois would be going to Stewart, He says you told him 
you would have Carl go up to that area as soon as convenient. 
I told McBean that Carl was tied up on projects in the north 
at this time, but that I would bring the matter to your 
attention again and ask you to call him on your return to 
Vancouver. 

JBPS/jel 



C Y P R U S EXPLORATION CORPORATION. L T D . 
5 1 0 WEST HASTINGS STREET 

VANCOUVER 2. BRITISH COLUMBIA 
TELEPHONE: 6 8 3 - 9 3 0 4 

July 26, 196£ 

Mr. Ronald Mc3ean, 
214 - 535 W, Georgia Street, 
Vancouver 2, B.C. 
Dear Mr. McBean: 

Thank you for the summary report of diamond drilling 
on Dorian Mines Limited and the report on the Stenvold 
property at Coquihalla Lake, B.C. 

Although the surface geology and mineralization 
is interesting, the results of the diamond drilling 
suggest that this property would not be of interest to 
Cyprus at the present time. 

Many thanks for bringing this property to our 
attention.. The copies of each of these reports mentioned 
above are enclosed for your files. 

Ve ry t ru1y you r s, 
CYPRUS 'EXPLORATION CORPORATION , LTD . 

• / 
/ _ ; . < ■ ■ - - . (. . 

Donald W. Tully 
Manager of Exploration - Canada 

DWT/jel 
Encls. 



C Y P R U S EXPLORATION CORPORATION, L T D . 
5 1 0 WEST HASTINGS STREET 

VANCOUVER 2. BRITISH COLUMBIA 
TELEPHONE: 6 0 3 - S 3 O 4 

June 24, 1968 

Mr. Ronald McBean, 
Yukonadian Exploration Syndicate, 
214 - 535 West Georgia Street, 
VANCOUVER 2, B.C. 
Dear Ron: 

We have studied the following reports which you 
submitted to us and are returning them enclosed as follows:-

1. Field Operations 1963, New Indian Mines Ltd., 
Stewart, B.C. by C.C. Buckland & F. J. Hemsworth 

2. Report on Mining Property, New Indian Mines Ltd., 
Portland Canal Area, Stewart, B.C. by William 
H. White, 1962. 

3.. Geological Reconnaissance, Cascade Creek Area, 
Stewart, B.C. by R. E. Best, 1962. 

As of this date, the snow on the New Indian Mines Ltd. 
property at Stewart, B.C. precludes the examination of the 
surface outcrops on this ground until some time in July. We 
have studied the enclosed reports and from all indications, 
this data suggests the structures are vein-type and may not 
contain large disseminated zones in which Cyprus Mines are 
interested. We feel, therefore, that pending an opportunity 
to give this ground a proper examination and prospection, we 
should not hold you up in your negotiations with any other 
interested parties. 

Accordingly, some time late in July, I plan to get into 
the Stewart area again, and do an examination of this ground if 
this is agreeable to you. At that time, I would like to take a 
prospector with me and spend a little time on the ground. 

Very truly yours, 
CYPRUS EXPLORATION CORPORATION, LTD. 

Donald W. Tully 
DWT/jel pert 
Ends. 

^ 



iiEMgrra Suite 214-535 West Georgia Street, Vancouver 2, B. C 
May 8th, 1968 

Mr. D.V. Tully> P.Eng Cyprus Mines Corporation, 
523 West 6th Street, 
Los Angeles, Calif. 

Dear Sir: 
Re: Claim Block in Cxi 

TO 

RETURN TO 

REPLY 
COMMENT 

MAY 10 1968 

8 

-u-Wulu'c1 Area con-
clltl^ ?f M a m m ° ^ *• Silver Coin 
SB^ajMjmb_er of located . i , ^ „ _ J 

As I have an obligation to the various owners of 
oolt f TO Cr0Wn GrSntS ̂  "*» * — ^ . 0ZZ "Le r 1 8PPreCiate h6SrinS **» ̂  **»*« Cyprus Vines Corporation wish to investigate the merits 

of this ground. In my negotiations with the owners I 
have stressed the point that: a mador company wishing 
to examine their claims should not he ask!d for InTcash 
T e T ' I h e i r ° n l y O b U S a t i 0 n ^ *° * « * mone m exploration and development of the property. 

Owners have agreed to this provision, which I 
^ f p u r 8 * ' m S k e S f ° r S ^ ^ M d -^-tive d e L ^e Option arrangement proposed would call for the 
-aaor company putting the property into production if 
he option iS exercised. ,r0m your point of view tnL 

f°; enSirn:sreat probiem'as «-~ - * « -
the o!tf I VT 8 eam8,tt theSe Cr0Wn «*■*.. «d 
fr m ol " f I ! 6 6 m e n t ̂  b S W ° r d e d t 0 * * « P-^tion fr m one of these, rather than fron the property as a 
*hole. I now have four reports on the area, and will 
-il a copy to you of one of the least bulky 0f the^ 

With kind personal regards, and best wishes for 
s pleasant trip, 

Sincerely yours 

RMeB/sj 
Ron 



Suite 214-535_W.Georgia St., 
Vancouver 2, B.C. 
May 8th, 1968 

Mr. D.W. Tully, P.Sng., 
Cyprus Mines Corp., 
523 W. 6th St., 
Los Angeles, Calif., 
U.S.A. 

Dear Don: 

There is no need to return this report which is a 
copy of one by B.W.W. McDougal, P.Eng. written in 
1958, a few years before his death. Although I 
have other larger reports asxiala as recent as '63, 
McDougall's gives a fair idea of the region. 

However, if you want the others, please call me at 
Area code 604 - 684-6722, and I will air-mail 
them to you. I am very pleased with the way the 
owners have cooperated with me on these claims, 
and I feel I will have no trouble interesting a 
major. I have made no commitment to anyone to 
date, but would suggest it to Cerro Corp. if you 
need a partner on it. Sincerely,/ 
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INTER OFFICE MEMO 

CYPRUS EXPLORATION CORPORATION LTD. 
VANCOUVER OFFICE 

Date : May 2 4 , 1968 

T o : Mr. D. W. T u l l y 
From: Mr. J . B. P . Sawyer 

Subject: R 0 N M c B E A N 

Ron McBean telephoned May 23rd regarding your proposed 
visit with him to the Stewart area. I advised him that the 
schedule which you left in the office called for you to be in 
Stewart area from June 5th - 10th. McBean said he though 
June 5th would be too early and suggests that June 15th 
would be a more suitable time. I said I would ask you to 
contact him on your return next week. 

He also enquired whether or not you had received a 
report by B. W. W. McDougall which he sent in several days 
ago. 

JBPS/jel J/K( t 



C Y P R U S EXPLORATION CORPORATION, L T D . 
B I O WEST HASTINGS STREET 

VANCOUVER 2 . BRITISH COLUMBIA 
TELEPHONE: S 8 3 - 9 3 0 4 

May 10th, 1968 

Mr. Ron McBean, 
214 - 535 W. Georgia St., 
Vancouver 2, B.C.• 

Dear Mr. McBean: 
Thank you for your letter of April 30th 

and the information you left in our office concerning 
Crown Grant Mineral Claims in the Stewart area, 
British Columbia. 

As we agreed we will try to make a trip 
to Stewart to examine this ground early in June. 

Very truly yours, 

Donald W. Tully. 

c.c. Mr. J. B. P. Sawyer 



214-535 W. Georgia St*, 
Vancouver 2, B.C. 
April 30th, 1968 

Mr. D,W. Tully, 
Explorations Manager, Canada, 
Cyprus Mines Corporation, 
510 W. Hastings St., 
Vancouver, B.C. 

Dear Mr. Tully: 
Re: Crown Grant Mineral Claims 

Mammoth and Silver Coin Groups 

I am enclosing a copy of our original proposal to Mrs. 
Gregg, (owner of the Silver Coin Group§! and New Indian 
Mines Ltd. If you will read the final paragraph on 
page two, you will see that the vendors1 interest, under 
this arrangement, would be on a sort of sliding scale 
basis, depending on how much, is spent to bring the pro­
perty into production. For example, if a major company 
were to spend only $750,000.00 and took down shares at 
one dollar, it would then have only 50%, or an equal 
interest with the vendors. Perhaps this would only work 
if the price of shares were also on a sliding scale. 
In any case, as I mentioned to you this morning, this 
proposal was intended only as a starting point, and 
the arrangement above does, perhaps, favour the vendors 
too much. Maybe the major company should advance funds 
under a loan plan prior to production. I am hoping you 
can come up with some suggestion satisfactory to your 
company, and which will keep the vendors happy. I have 
tried to give you all sides of the picture. 
I would like to re-locate some Hew Indian ground for our 
Yukonadian Explorations Syndicate, to be included in any 
deal, thus placing us in a favourable tax position. I 
would have to act for the syndicate, in any event, as they 
do not hold an FMC as does a company, but holds claims 
under a declaration of trust. 
Please give me a call when you wish to look 
reports on the New Indian Crown Grants etc. 

Yours very truly 



YUKONADIAN EXPLORATIONS SYNDICATE 
214-535 West Georgia Street, 

Vancouver, B.C. 

March 29, 1968 

Mrs. Mary Jo Gregg, 
605 Burley, 
West Vancouver, B.C. 
New Indian Mines Ltd., 
c/o Mr. J.C. Mills, 
West Coast Securities Ltd., 
845 West Pender Street, 
Vancouver, B.C. 
Dear Sir and Madam: 

Re: Crown Grant Mineral Claims 
Mammoth and Silver Coin Groups 

We understand that you are the owners of the above 
Crown Granted Mineral Claims, all of which are situated in the 
Stewart area in the Skeena Mining Division. There are 
45 claims in the Mammoth Group and 9 claims in the Silver Coin 
Group. 

We are writing this letter to you both in order to 
make a proposal concerning the development of said claims. 

We propose that you enter into an Option Agreement 
to sell the said claims to a new mining company upon the 
following terms and conditions: 

(1) The new mining company would be 
incorporated under the laws of British 
Columbia and have an authorised share 
capital of 43/000,000^^-.^^:% would be 
incorporated or acquired at the expense 
of the Syndicate. 

(2) The said claims would be optioned to the 
new mining company through the Syndicate 
for the following consideration: 



- 2 -

(a) The following allotments of 
vendors shares in the new company: 
New Indian Mines Ltd. 500,000 shares 
Mrs. Gregg 100,000 shares 
Yukonadian Explorations 

Syndicate 150,000 shares 
The vendors shares would, of course, be 
subject to any restrictions imposed in 
due course by the Superintendent of 
Brokers of British Columbia. 

(3) The Syndicate, on behalf of the new company, 
would negotiate and consummate with a 
major mining company an agreement whereby 
the major company performed or caused to 
be performed the following exploration 
and development work on the said claims: 
(a) A minimum of $100,000.00 work on 
the said claims during the first year 
of the Agreement. 
(b) A further minimum of $100,000.00 
work on the claims during the second 
year of the Agreement. 

Upon completion of the above work, the major company 
would then have to decide whether or not to put the said claims 
into production. If the major company decided to go ahead, it 
would agree to finance the necessary work to put the claims into 
production. 

The financing of the above work is a detail that would 
have to be worked out with the major company, but we feel that the 
new company should grant the major company stock options which it 
could exercise to recotxp its exploration expenses in the event 
that it wished to put the claims into production. The cost of 
putting the claims into production would be financed by the major 
company taking down some additional shares at, say, $1.00 each, 
and loaning the new company the necessary funds which could be 
recouped by the major company taking 80% of the net smelter 
returns of the new company, the remaining 20% going to the Vendors 
of the said claims, being yourselves and the Syndicate in 
accordance with the shareholdings which each has. After the 
major company had been repaid* the cost of putting the said claims 
into production, the Vendors would still receive 20% of the net 
smelter returns and the remaining 80% would be paid out from time 
to time in the form of dividends to shareholders, (being the major 
company, yourselves and the Syndicate). 



- 3 -

It is proposed that you give the Syndicate 90 days 
to oomplete arrangements along the above lines, during which 
time the Syndicate will be entitled to go on the said claims 
with representatives of prospective major companies for the 
purpose of inspection, and during which time the Syndicate will 
have access to all reports and documents relating to the said 
claims. 

If you approve in principM- of the foregoing, 
please so indicate by signing the copy of this letter in the 
spaces provided for that purpose. 

Yours very truly, 
YUKONADIAN EXPLORATIONS SYNDICATE 

Per: 

Mrs. M.J. Gregg 

New Indian Mines Ltd 
Per; 


